
Date: October 12, 2021

Page 1 of 2

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

PROJECT NO: 56-1203  Caltrans EA:08-0J6104 PURCHASE ORDER NO: P18879

CONTRACTOR: Jacobs Engineering Group, Inc

2600 Michelson Drive Suite 500

Irvine, CA 92612

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES AND/OR EXTRA WORK:

The Contractor is hereby directed to make the herein described changes from the plans and specifications and/or perform the following described work

not included in the Plans and Specifications for this project.

ITEM                         DESCRIPTION U/M QUANTITY UNIT PRICE TOTAL

7 LS 1.00 $32,731.00 $32,731.00

8 LS 1.00 $68,080.00 $68,080.00

9 LS 1.00 $52,242.00 $52,242.00

10 LS 1.00 $12,110.00 $12,110.00

TOTAL ESTIMATED PRICE FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER: $165,163.00

JUSTIFICATION:  (Be specific on each item.  Attach supporting documents as necessary)

S-7 Update the Right of Way appraisal maps with new parcel numbers provided by Caltrans and revise all call-outs for the correct ownership.

Update ROW certification and coordinate with Crown Castle and AT&T on completion of relocation work.  Update the ROW Certificate

No. 3W 

S-8 Prepare Record of Survey Map including the new monuments/property ties at the right of way lines.  Submit to the County of Riverside

Surveyors Office for review and final recordation of the map.  After acceptance by the County Surveyor's Office submit a mylar version 

to the County Recorders for recordation.

S-9 Provide deed jackets for up to9 parcels, coordinate deed processing with Caltrans , Secure preliminary title reports if needed.  Using

PTR or Policy of Title Insurance, prepare Title Abstract Summary showing encumbrances on title, description of why not detrimental to

State's use.  If detrimental to State use coordinate to clear encumbrances from report/policy. (Assumption no cost clearing Title).

S-10 Prepare 9 deed jackets for conveyance of property from City to Caltrans, Preliminary Title Reports if needed for each parcel will be 

secured.  Plans check fees / recording for Record of Survey

 

 

 

 

This document shall become an amendment to the Contract and all provisions of the Contract will apply hereto.  This Change Order constitutes a complete and final 

resolution of all claims of the Contract for additional time or additional compensation related to or affected by work that is the subject of this Change Order.  Quantities of 

items other than Lump Sum are not to exceed the amounts indicated.

Survey/Right of Way Engineering (DEA)

Right of Way Services (OPC)

CITY OF CORONA

Public Works Department

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 6

Project Management and Roadway Design (Jacobs)

Other Direct Cost (ODC)

Cajalco Road/I15 Interchange Improvement - Engineering Design and Right of Way Services

G:\CIP\CIP Master\Projects\56-1203 I-15 Cajalco Rd Interchg Improve\F- Financial\F-6 Change Orders (CCO) & Supporting Docs\Jacobs\PSA Amendment 7\Jacobs PSA Amendment 6



Date:  Date: October 12, 2021

Page 2 of 2

   

                  CONTRACT VARIANCE SUMMARY

CCO # %                             Date Approved

1 $146,889.00 3.85%

2 300,000.00           7.87%

3 866,783.00           22.73%

4 134,206.00           3.52%

5 0.00 0.00%

6 $165,163.00 4.33%

 

 

Total 42.30%

$5,426,433.26

Original Completion Date: November 12, 2019 Revised Completion Date: June 30, 2023

 

AUTHORIZATION BY CITY:

Recommended for approval by: 

Date: __________ Date: __________

Peter Ramey, Project Manager Barry Ghaemi, P.E., Senior Civil Engineer

Approved by:

 

Date: __________

Savat Kamphou, P.E., Public Works Director

ACCEPTANCE BY CONTRACTOR:

We, the undersigned Contractor, have given careful consideration to the above described changes and/or extra work and hereby agree that said work

is a supplement to the contract and all provisions will apply hereto.

 

Accepted by: _____________________________________________________ Title: ____________________________

 (Please print name and title)

Signature: _____________________________________________________ Date: ____________________________

8/17/2015

12/3/2013

Amount Time

194

0

________________________________________________________________________________________

________________________________________ 

Date Started: June 11, 2012

06/30/2020 - 09/30/2020

0

 

$1,613,041.00

 

Original Contract Amount 

3/1/2017

8/5/2020

Revised Contract Amount$3,813,392.26

0

0

11/12/2019 - 06/30/2020

G:\CIP\CIP Master\Projects\56-1203 I-15 Cajalco Rd Interchg Improve\F- Financial\F-6 Change Orders (CCO) & Supporting Docs\Jacobs\PSA Amendment 7\Jacobs PSA Amendment 6


